
Ref. No.:- JHALSA/563 dated 11.05.2020 regarding status of 
PLVs/ Retainer/ Remand and Panel Lawyers 

Name Of DLSA ______BOKARO__________________________ 

Format A 

List of Panel Lawyers 

DLSA, Bokaro 
 

Sl 
No. 

Name Contact No. 

1.  ANIL KUMAR SINGH 9431321703 
2.  ABHAY KRISHNA PRASAD 9835104972 
3.  AJAY KUMAR SINHA 9431766967 
4.  AKIL PRASAD MAHATHA 7763844041 
5.  ANNU KUMARI 9031428448 
6.  BIMAL KUMAR SHARMA 8271348181 
7.  BALDEV PANDEY 9608090220, 9430335357 
8.  BASUDEO GOSWAMI 9431758551, 6201358079 
9.  BISESWAR PRASAD MAHATO 9431187878 
10.  DINESH PRASAD SHARMA 9835342126 
11.  DHURJATI PANDAY 8709163530 
12.  DILIP KUMAR JHA 9934553033 
13.  GOPAL PRASAD SINGH 9835395783 
14.  GURU CHARAN RAJWAR  9835589740 
15.  JAI PRAKASH JHA 9470356531 
16.  KALI PAD MANJHI 9771603516 
17.  MD. RAZI AHAMAD 98 35132058 
18.  MD. ANWAR ALI 9771603686 
19.  MRITUNJAY KUMAR LAYAK 9334 232146 
20.  MUBARAK ANSARI 9934938206 
21.  NEEL RATAN SINGH 9934532194 
22.  PREETI 9234443552 
23.  PARAM PUNEET SINGH 8709515655 
24.  QUDDUS ANSARI 9835967124 
25.  RAJU RANA 9835331140 
26.  RAJ NANDAN SINGH 8102787978 
27.  RAM KUMAR SINGH 9471757312 
28.  RUBY KUMARI 6207423994 
29.  SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA 9431191931 
30.  SANTOSH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 9431508874 
31.  SHANKAR KUMAR MAHATO 8340480603 
32.  SANJEEV KUMAR AKHOURI 8579063904,9835108750 
33.  SUNIL KUMAR RAI 7979825879,9939158540 
34.  SURESH KUMAR 9031737683 
35.  SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH 9835569330 
36.  SUNIL KUMAR 9386659159 



37.  SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 9430712043 
38.  USHA SRIVASTAVA 8092261908 
39.  VISHNU PRASAD NAYAK 9334609307,7004018315 
40.  ARCHANA KUMARI 9507500993 
41.  ALIYA PRAVEEN 8235619925 
42.  AMRESH KUMAR 9006765545 
43.  ANAND PRAKASH 8789492045,9835270414 
44.  ABDUL RAUF ANSARI 8709325251,9798390248 
45.  AMARLATA KUMARI 8969156881,7645844678 
46.  ASHA MAMTA KHALKHO 7549009334 
47.  BHAGIRATH MAHATO 9006763396 
48.  BABY KUMARI 9135652722 
49.  BHAGWAN PRASAD SAHU 9507171163 
50.  BHUNESHWAR PRASAD 9334542304 
51.  CHANDRADEEP KUMAR 9934370304 
52.  HIMANSHU SHEKHAR 9905340346 
53.  JAGAT CHANDRA MAHATO 9931167905 
54.  LALAN KUMAR 62008543305, 9576170525 
55.  MANOJ KUMAR SINGH 9546998933 
56.  MD. SAFIC ANSARI 7205515996,9835358341 
57.  NIRANJAN PRASAD 7631187184 
58.  NITREN BHENGRA 7209735337 
59.  PUMMY KUMARI 8092163193 
60.  POONAM 9570156203 
61.  RAMESHWAR SINGH 8092731486 
62.  RADHA KRISHNA SINGH 8987528265 
63.  RAJESH KUMAR BHARTI 9204218985 
64.  RAJIV KUMAR SINGH 7004117752 
65.  RANJAN KUMAR MISHRA 9334236144 
66.  RAVI PRAKASH MISHRA 9939305283 
67.  RINKU DAS 9570157723 
68.  RUPESH KUMAR 9835367395 
69.  SANJAY KUMAR 9576644185 
70.  SHAHMOHAMAD 9771812895,7004395368 
71.  SABITA KUMARI 9308093241 
72.  SOMNATH SEKHAR 9334010686 
73.  SUCHITRA RANI HALDER 7209289408 
74.  SULOCHANA KUMARI 6202393507 
75.  VIJAY KUMAR YADAV 9507500721, 9939305657 

 

SDLSC, Bermo at Tenughat 
 

Sl 
No. 

Name Contact No. 

76.  MAHADEO RAM 9431955357 
77.  NAGESHWAR PRASAD DASOUNDHI 8084490252 
78.  RAM BALLAV MAHATO 9939476937 
79.  BADRI NARAYAN PODDAR 8210017969 
80.  MRITUNJAY KUMAR JHA 7319739480 



81.  BIRENDRA KUMAR SAHGAL 9905162560 
82.  SANTOSH KUMAR THAKUR 9334245759 
83.  BHUNESHWAR PRASAD 9525821987 
84.  PURNA CHANDRA DAS 9431538816 
85.  PREM KUMAR SINHA 9905719300 
86.  AWADH KISHOR SINGH 6201906599 
87.  CHANDRA SHEKHAR PRASAD SINGH 7209845408 
88.  GURU DAS ADDI 9431537004 
89.  SANJAY KUMAR DEY 8603407422 
90.  SURESH PRASAD 9931553447 
91.  WAKIL MAHTO 8210253871 
92.  BAIDYA NATH SHARMA 9031784126 
93.  ARJUN SINGH 9431509843 
94.  MANOJ KUMAR CHOUBEY 9199086452 
95.  ANIL KUMAR RAJU 9934182901 
96.  PRASHANT PAL 9304374432 
97.  SHAILESH KUMAR SINHA 8757201717 
98.  MD. SHABBIR 9431324774 
99.  VENKAT HARI BISHW NATHAN 8252993314 
100.  UMESH PRASAD 9931125366 
101.  NARESH CHANDRA THAKUR 6200387028 
102.  NIRMAL KUMAR 9931470393 
103.  CHANDU VISHWAKARMA 8235372448 
104.  NIRANJAN MAHATO 9973857166 
105.  SHANKAR THAKUR 9431510037 
106.  SHANT KUMAR 9801526632 
107.  SUBHAS KATARIYAR 9470964141 
108.  SUJIT KUMAR JAISWAL 9431540702 
109.  SANTOSH KUMAR 9334245759 
110.  MOHUA KARAK 9507588876 
111.  VISHWA NATH 7209350585 
112.  MAZHARUL HASAN 7931155214 
113.  RITIESH KUMAR JAISWAL 8092422904 
114.  RAKESH KUMAR 8271170241 
115.  ARUN KUMAR PRASAD 8210718145 
116.  SHARDA DEVI 7479878661 
117.  BINOD KUMAR GUPTA 9955444823 
118.  LAKSHMI KANT PRASAD 9934346935 
119.  KAUSHAL KUMAR 9279080445 
120.  KUNDAN KUMAR 9931476355 
121.  EMTIYAZ ALAM 8873990763 
122.  KRISHNA PAL THAKUR 7992371890 

 

 

 



Format B 

Panel of Retainer Lawyers 

 

DLSA, Bokaro 
 

Sl 
No. 

Name Contact No. Month wise 
allocation of 
duty 

Name of PLVs 
manning 
Front Office 

Contact No. 

1.  VIJAY 
KUMAR 
YADAV 

9507500721, 
9939305657 

May 2020 & 
Nov. 2020 

Sri Amar 
Kumar 

Mahatha 9162963898 
2.  ASHA 

MAMTA 
KHALKHO 

7549009334 June 2020 & 
Dec. 2020 

Sri 
Dhananjay 
Marandi 6200792197 

3.  
RAJIV 
KUMAR 
SINGH 

7004117752 July 2020 & 
Jan. 2021 

Sri 
Ganesh 
Kumar 
Mahto 

7654840978, 
7654367126 

4.  
ALIYA 
PRAVEEN 

8235619925 Aug. 2020 & 
Feb. 2021 

Ms. Veena 
Kumari 9576906932 

5.  
RAMESHWAR 
SINGH 

8092731486 Sept. 2020 & 
March 2021 

  

6.  
BABY 
KUMARI 

9135652722 Oct. 2020 & 
April 2021 

  

 

SDLSC, Bermo at Tenughat 
 

Sl 
No. 

Name Contact No. Month wise 
allocation of 
duty 

Name of PLVs 
manning 
Front Office 

Contact No. 

7.  
BINOD 
KUMAR 
GUPTA 

9955444823 May 2020, 
Sept. 2020 & 
Jan. 2021 

Sri Chandra 
Deo Manjhi 

9939104090 

8.  
SUJIT 
KUMAR 
JAISWAL 

9431540702 June 2020, 
Oct. 2020 & 
Feb. 2021 

Ms. Raunak 
Jahan 

9122891674 

9.  

SHARDA 
DEVI 

7479878661 July 2020, 
Nov. 2020 & 
March 2021 

  

10.  

EMTIYAZ 
ALAM 

8873990763 Aug. 2020, 
Dec. 2020 & 
April 2021 

  

 



Format C 

Panel of Remand Advocates 

DLSA, Bokaro/ Civil Courts, Bokaro 
 

Sl 
No. 

Name Contact No. Month wise allocation 
of duty 

1.  Sri Abhay Krishna Prasad 
  

9835104972 May 2020 & Nov 2020 

2.  Ms. Archana Kumari 
 

9507500993 May 2020 & Nov 2020 

3.  Sri Suresh Kumar  
 

9431732683 May 2020 & Nov 2020 

4.  Sri Manoj Kumar Singh 
  

9546998933 June 2020 & Dec 
2020 

5.  Md. Razi Ahamad 
  

9835132058 June 2020 & Dec 
2020 

6.  Sri Vishnu Prasad Nayak 
 

9334609307,7004018315 June 2020 & Dec 
2020 

7.  Sri Somnath Sekhar 
  

9334010686 July 2020 & Jan 2021 

8.  Sri Dilip Kumar Jha 
  

9934553033 July 2020 & Jan 2021 

9.  Sri Sanjeev Kumar Akhouri 
  

8579063904,9835108750 July 2020 & Jan 2021 

10.  Miss Preeti 
 

9234443552 Aug 2020 &  Feb 2021 

11.  Sri Jai Prakash Jha 
 

9470356531 Aug 2020 &  Feb 2021 

12.  Smt. Usha Srivastava 
 

8092261908 Aug 2020 &  Feb 2021 

13.  Sri Bimal Kumar Sharma 
  

8271348181 Sept 2020 &  March 
2021 

14.  Sri Ajay  Kumar Sinha 
  

9431766967 Sept 2020 &  March 
2021 
 

15.  Sri Ranjan Kumar Mishra 
  

9334236144 Sept 2020 &  March 
2021 
 

16.  Sri Dinesh Prasad Sharma 
  

9835342126 Oct 2020 &  April 
2021 
 

17.  Sri Sunil Kumar Rai 
  

7979825879,9939158540 Oct 2020 &  April 
2021 
 

18.  Sri Biseswar Prasad 
Mahato 

9431187878 Oct 2020 &  April 
2021 
 



 

SDLSC, Bermo at Tenughat/ Civil Courts, Bermo at Tenughat 
 

Sl 
No. 

Name Contact No. Month wise allocation 
of duty 

19.  Sri Wakil Mahto 
  

8210253871 May 2020, Sept. 
2020 & Jan. 2021 

20.  Sri Venkat Hari 
Bishwanathan 
  

8252993314 June 2020, Oct. 
2020 & Feb. 2021 

21.  Sri Kundan Kumar 
  

9931476355 July 2020, Nov. 
2020 & March 2021 

22.  Sri Mazharul Hasan 
  

7931155214 Aug. 2020, Dec. 
2020 & April 2021 

 

Format D 

 (Fill only if the panel advocate is doing work or utilized as both Retainer and 
Remand) 

Remand –cum- Retainer Advocates of DLSA, Bokaro 
Sl 
No. 

Name Contact No. Month wise 
allocation of duty 
 

1.  Sri Abhay Krishna Prasad 
  

9835104972 May 2020 & Nov 2020 

2.  Ms. Archana Kumari 
 

9507500993 May 2020 & Nov 2020 

3.  Sri Suresh Kumar  
 

9431732683 May 2020 & Nov 2020 

4.  Sri Manoj Kumar Singh 
  

9546998933 June 2020 & Dec 
2020 

5.  Md. Razi Ahamad 
  

9835132058 June 2020 & Dec 
2020 

6.  Sri Vishnu Prasad Nayak 
 

9334609307,7004018315 June 2020 & Dec 
2020 

7.  Sri Somnath Sekhar 
  

9334010686 July 2020 & Jan 2021 

8.  Sri Dilip Kumar Jha 
  

9934553033 July 2020 & Jan 2021 

9.  Sri Sanjeev Kumar Akhouri 
  

8579063904,9835108750 July 2020 & Jan 2021 

10.  Miss Preeti 
 

9234443552 Aug 2020 &  Feb 2021 

11.  Sri Jai Prakash Jha 
 

9470356531 Aug 2020 &  Feb 2021 



12.  Smt. Usha Srivastava 
 

8092261908 Aug 2020 &  Feb 2021 

13.  Sri Bimal Kumar Sharma 
  

8271348181 Sept 2020 &  March 
2021 

14.  Sri Ajay  Kumar Sinha 
  

9431766967 Sept 2020 &  March 
2021 

15.  Sri Ranjan Kumar Mishra 
  

9334236144 Sept 2020 &  March 
2021 

16.  Sri Dinesh Prasad Sharma 
  

9835342126 Oct 2020 &  April 
2021 

17.  Sri Sunil Kumar Rai 
  

7979825879,9939158540 Oct 2020 &  April 
2021 

18.  Sri Biseswar Prasad 
Mahato 

9431187878 Oct 2020 &  April 
2021 

Remand –cum- Retainer Advocates of SDLSC, Bermo at 
Tenughat 

19.  Sri Wakil Mahto 
  

8210253871 May 2020, Sept. 
2020 & Jan. 2021 

20.  Sri Venkat Hari 
Bishwanathan 
  

8252993314 June 2020, Oct. 
2020 & Feb. 2021 

21.  Sri Kundan Kumar 
  

9931476355 July 2020, Nov. 
2020 & March 2021 

22.  Sri Mazharul Hasan 
  

7931155214 Aug. 2020, Dec. 
2020 & April 2021 

Retainer –cum- Remand Advocates of DLSA, Bokaro 
23.  

VIJAY KUMAR YADAV 

9507500721, 
9939305657 

May 2020 & Nov. 
2020 
 

24.  

ASHA MAMTA KHALKHO 

7549009334 June 2020 & Dec. 
2020 
 

25.  

RAJIV KUMAR SINGH 

7004117752 July 2020 & Jan. 
2021 
 

26.  

ALIYA PRAVEEN 

8235619925 Aug. 2020 & Feb. 
2021 
 

27.  

RAMESHWAR SINGH 

8092731486 Sept. 2020 & March 
2021 
 

28.  

BABY KUMARI 
 

9135652722 Oct. 2020 & April 
2021 
 



Retainer –cum- Remand Advocates of SDLSC, Bermo at 
Tenughat 

29.  

BINOD KUMAR GUPTA 

9955444823 May 2020, Sept. 
2020 & Jan. 2021 

30.  

SUJIT KUMAR JAISWAL 

9431540702 June 2020, Oct. 
2020 & Feb. 2021 

31.  

SHARDA DEVI 

7479878661 July 2020, Nov. 
2020 & March 2021 

32.  

EMTIYAZ ALAM 

8873990763 Aug. 2020, Dec. 
2020 & April 2021 

 

Submitted by 

 

Clerk, DLSA 

        Secretary, DLSA, Bokaro 

 


